



"NOTICE INVITING TENDER"

Sealed item rate tender for the following works are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer, B&R Division HP.PWD., Joginder Nagar District Mandi (H.P) from the eligible contractors of the appropriate class registered in HP.PWD. as per revised enlistment rules so as to reach in the office of under signed on **12.09.2025** up to 11:30 A.M. and will be opened on the same day at (12:00 noon) in the presence of intending contractors. The tender application will be received in this office on **10.09.2025** up to 10.00 A.M. to 12:00 P.M. and tender form can be had from this office on **11.09.2025** from 2.00 P.M. to 5.00 Pm. The earnest money as shown against each in the shape of F.D.R of any bank in Himachal Pradesh duly pledged in the name of the under signed must accompany with each tender. The tender form will be issued to contractor giving proof of enlistment, GST. Conditional tender and tender received without earnest money will be out rightly rejected. The offer of the tender shall be kept open for 75 days. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reasons.

The draft NIT and other specifications and conditions of the tender can be seen by the contractors in the office of the under signed on any working day during the office hours.

Sr. No.	Name of work	Amount put to tender/ Estimated cost	Earnest Money	Cost of tender form	Eligible Class of Contractor	Time
1	Restoration of Rain Damages on Various road under Joginder Nagar Sub Division No. II HPPWD Joginder Nagar for Monsoon-2025-26 (Bhararu Section) (Sub Head:-Hiring of excavator cum loader for removal of slips, dressing of berms, clearing of road side drains, debris and C/O road side katcha drains etc.)	Rs. 99,060/-	Rs. 2000/-	Rs. 350/-	Class "D"	Two Months
2	Restoration of Rain Damages on Various Road under Joginder Nagar Sub Division No. II HPPWD Joginder Nagar for Monsoon-2025-26 (Bhararu Section) (Sub Head:-Hiring of Tipper for Shifting and carriage of Various types of materials etc.)	Rs. 99,060/-	Rs. 2000/-	Rs. 350/-	Class "D"	Two Months
3	Restoration of Rain Damages on Various Road under Joginder Nagar Sub Division No. II HPPWD Joginder Nagar for Monsoon-2025-26 (Makrin Section) (Sub Head:-Hiring of excavator cum loader for removal of slips, dressing of berms, clearing of road side drains, debris and C/O road side katcha drains etc.)	Rs. 99,060/-	Rs. 2000/-	Rs. 350/-	Class "D"	Two Months
4	Restoration of Rain Damages on Various Road under Joginder Nagar Division Sub Division Joginder Nagar (Chauntra Section) (Sub Head:-Hiring of excavator cum loader for removal of slips, dressing of berms, clearing of road side drains, debris and C/O road side katcha drains etc.)	Rs. 99,060/-	Rs. 2000/-	Rs. 350/-	Class "D"	Two Months
5	C/o repair of road and pull on Joginder Nagar to Village Garoroo under Deposit (SH: Construction of Edge wall for protection of Kuhl at RD 0/350 and repair of Cement concrete road in RD 0/303 to 0/350) under SDP Deposit SID; SDP/2020/290)	Rs. 97,827/-	Rs. 2000/-	Rs. 350/-	Class "D"	Two Months
6	Restoration of Rain Damages on Baijnath Lad Bharol Kandapattan road km 36/00 to 46/00 (Neri Section) (Sub Head:-Hiring of excavator cum loader for removal of slips, dressing of berms, clearing of road side drains, debris and C/O road side katcha drains etc)	Rs. 99,060/-	Rs. 2000/-	Rs. 350/-	Class "D"	Two Months

Certified that tender of above works are being called of emergent nature in exigency of public interest

Terms and conditions:-

1. The contractor should be registered as dealer under H.P. GST Tax Act. 2018 and also produce the Tin number, H.P. sales Tax clearance certificate from the Excise and Taxation Department.
2. The contractor will have to produce the attested copy of his/their enlistment/renewal at the time of submitting application for issue of tender form failing which their application will not be entertained. The earnest money shall be deposited duly pledged in favour of Executive Engineer B&R Division HPPWD., Joginder Nagar & cost of tender form for the above works should be submitted with the application for the purchase of the tender forms. The application received without earnest money & cost of tender form shall summarily be rejected.
3. For on behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh the Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject/cancel any or all the tenders without assigning any reasons.
4. In case of holiday on the day of opening of tenders, the same will be opened on the next working day on the same time and venue.
5. Only two tenders form will be issued to the contractor/firm which may be noted.
6. Tender not received on prescribed form and manner shall not be considered and will be liable for rejection straightway.
7. The contractor shall be responsible for rectifying defects noticed within six months from the date of completion of the work and the portion of security deposit relating to as phallic Work shall be refunded after the expiry of this period.
8. The contractor shall have all required machinery such as Truck/Tipper, Mixture, water tanker Vibrator etc. or should submit the undertaking/affidavit regarding providing to him such machinery of owner's having such machinery.
9. The Contractor shall not have more than Two works in hand and in this regard along with application shall submit an under taking he will get complete the works in hand before award of work with in schedule time.
10. All kind of material shall be arranged by the contractor by itself from the authorized firms/dealers as per clause No-10A.
11. The Cement shall be procured by the contractor at his own from the nearby godowns of Civil Supply against the approved/permit.

Executive Engineer,
B&R Division HP PWD.,
Joginder Nagar.
District Mandi (HP) for on behalf of
Governor of Himachal Pradesh
Ph. 01908-222033.

No. PW-JND-B&R-EA-I/NIT/Press/2025-26-

10 669-718 Dated: 26/08/2025

1. Copy to the F.C. Cum Principal Secretary (PW) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh Shimla-2 for favour of information please.
2. The Engineer-in-Chief, HPPWD, Shimla.
3. The Chief Engineer (MZ), HPPWD, Mandi.
4. The Superintending Engineer, Joginder Nagar Circle HPPWD, Joginder Nagar.
5. All the Assistant Engineer working under this Division.
6. All the Contractor working under this Division.
7. Drawing Branch in this office.
8. Account Branch in this office.
9. Notice Board.
10. The Computer Cell office of the Engineer-in-Chief, HPPWD, Shimla for uploading the NIT on the Departmental website.

Executive Engineer,
B&R Division HP PWD.,
Joginder Nagar

Job - 1

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- 99060.00
 Earnest Money:- 2000.00
 Time:- Two months

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on various road under Joginder Nagar, Sub Division HPPWD, Joginder Nagar for Monsoon 2025-26 (Bhararu Section)
 (SH: Hiring of excavator cum loader for removal of slips, dressing of berms, cleaning of road side drains, debris and construction of road side katcha drains etc.)

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Hiring of Hydraulic Excavator having capacity of 1.00 (one point zero) cubic meter loader capacity for removal of slips, dressing of berms, cleaning of road side drains, debris and C/o road side katcha drains etc. i/c cost of fuel oil lubricants and wages of operating staff, any repair/breakage during operation will be carried out by the contractor/owner at his own risk, shifting machinery from one place to other place will be absolute responsibility of the contractor, only actual working hour will be accounted for the payment. Earth cutting in all kind of soils i/c loading in to tipper/truck within all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of Engineer-In-Charge. The payment will be made on the submission of the copy of log book duly signed/checked by the concerned Engineer-In-Charge. The rate is inclusive of all taxes including GST levy by the Govt. time to time.	78.00	1270.00	Rupees One thousand two hundred seventy and paise nil only.	Per working hours	99060.00
Total:-						99,060.00

227

Assistant Engineer,
 B&R Sub Division No. II,
 HP.PWD, Joginder Nagar

Draft schedule of quantity approved for E 99,060/- (Ninty nine thousand sixty only)

~~Executive Engineer~~
 B&R Division, HPPWD
 Joginder Nagar (H.P.)

Job-2

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Name of work:- Restoration of Rain damages on various roads under Joginder Nagar Sub Division No.II HP, PWD Joginder Nagar for Monsoon 2025-26(Bhararu Section).
Sub Head:- Hiring of Tipper for shifting and carriage of various types of materials etc.

Estimated Cost:- 99000.00
Earnest Money:- 2000.00
Time:- One month

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Hire charges of tipper for carriage/shifting of soling stone earth, moorum, premix material, seal coat etc. having capacity of 5.50 (five point five zero) cubic metre per trip and covering 70 (seventy) kilometers per day (3AM to 5PM), the contractor/owner of tipper shall bear the expensive of POL charges, repair of machineries including driver and helper wages. Any accident and other damages to private and Govt property occur during the working hours in the work shall be the responsibility of the contractor and disposal of excavated material/ slips debris with in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rates are inclusive of all taxes including GST levy by the Govt. time to time.	22.00	4500.00	Rupees Four thousand five hundred and paise nil only	Per day	99000.00
Total:-						99000.00

229

Assistant Engineer,
B&R Sub Division No.II,
HP, PWD, Joginder Nagar

[Signature]

Draft schedule of quantity approved for
at 99,000/- (Ninty nine thousand) only

~~Executive Engineer~~
B&R Division, HPPWD
Joginder Nagar (H.P.)

229

3

Job - 3

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- 99060.00
Earnest Money:- 2000.00
Time:- Two months

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on various road under Joginder Nagar, Sub Division HPPWD, Joginder Nagar for Monsoon 2025-26 (Makin Section)
(S.H.Hiring of excavator cum loader for removal of slips, dressing of berms, clearing of road side drains, debris and construction of road side katcha drains etc.)

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Hiring of Hydraulic Excavator having capacity of 1.00 (one point zero) cubic meter loader capacity for removal of slips, dressing of berms, clearing of road side drains, debris and C/o road side katcha drains etc. i/c cost of fuel oil lubricants and wages of operating staff, any repair/breakage during operation will be carried out bt the contractor/owner at his own risk, shifting machinery from one place to other place will be absolute responsibility of the contractor, only actual working hour will be accounted for the payment. Earth cutting in all kind of soils i/c loading in to tipper/truck within all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of Engineer-In-Charge. The payment will be made on the submission of the copy of log book duly signed/checked by the concerned Engineer-In-Charge. The rate is inclusive of all taxes including GST levy by the Govt. time to time.	78.00	1270.00	Rupees One thousand two hundred seventy and paise nil only.	Per working hours	99060.00
Total:-						99,060.00

Assistant Engineer,
 B&R Sub Division No.II,
 HP.PWD, Joginder Nagar

*Draft schedule of quantity approved for
 ₹ 99,060/- (Ninty nine thousand sixty)*

Executive Engineer
 B&R Division, HPPWD
 Joginder Nagar (H.P.)

Job-4

11

2

SMT / SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work: Restoration of Rain Damages on Various roads under Joginder Nagar Division Sub Division Joginder Nagar (Chauntra Section) (SH:- Hiring of excavator cum loader for removal of slips, dressing of berms, clearing of road side drains, debris and C/O road side katcha drains)					Estimate Cost: 99,060.2,000. Two Month	
Sr. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Rate		AMOUNT Rs. p
				Figures	Words	
1	Hiring of Hydraulic Excavator cum loader having 1.00 (one point zero) cubic meter loader capacity for removal of slips, dressing of berms, clearing of road side drains, debris and C/O road side katcha drains i/c cost of fuel oil lubricants and wages of operating staff, any repair/breakage during operation will be carried out by the contractor/owner at his own risk, shifting machinery from one place to other place will be absolute responsibility of the contractor, only actual working hour will be accounted for the payment. Earth cutting in all kind of soils i/c loading in to tipper/truck within all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of Engineer-In-Charge. The payment will be made on the submission of the copy of log book duly signed/checked by the concerned Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is inclusive all taxes including GST levy by the government time to time.	78.00	Per working hour	1,270.00	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Only	99,060.00
Total						99,060.00

242

Assistant Engineer
Sub-Division No-II
HPPWD, Joginder Nagar

Draft schedule of quantity approved for 99,060/- (Ninty nine thousand sixty) only

Executive Engineer
B&R Division, HPPWD
Joginder Nagar (H.P.)

Job - 5

E No. 109

13

DNT/DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work : C/o repair of road and pull on Joginder Nagar to village Garoroo under Deposit
(SH: C/o edge wall for protection of kahal at RD 0/350 and repair of CC road in RD 0/303 to 0/350) under SDP
Deposit. SID; SDP/2020/290)

Estimate Cost: 97,82
Earnest Money: 2,000
Time Limit : Two Months

Sr. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figures	Words	
1	Earth work in excavation for structures in all depths as per drawing and M.O.R.D.technical specification section 300 & 1600 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal in all lead and lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated Suitable materials. All work of rock cutting by blasting shall be carried out by taking all necessary precautions against soil erosion, damage to hill side, water pollution etc. and to protect stability of hill side rock shall be excavated with chiseling and wedging out rock (where blasting is prohibited). All earth work in cutting/excavation including rock excavation shall be carried out true to lines grades, side slopes, width, camber super elevation and level as shown on the drawings or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge, hauling and stacking of materials useful for construction at suitable sites and safe disposal of unsuitable cut materials in specified manner, filling of unevenness and finishing the road to specified dimension or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge. If the foundation of the structure is in an area with stagnant water or water is met with in the excavation due to spring seepage, rain and other causes it shall be removed by suitable diversion, bailing out or pumping as directed and the area of the foundation or embankment shall be kept dry. Any loss to the public or private property during the course of excavation shall be the whole responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost .The rate is inclusive all taxes levy by the government time to time including GST.	1.08	Per Cubic metre	609.90	Rupees Six Hundred Nine And Paise Ninety Only	659
2	Construction of un-reinforced cement concrete pavement as per design and drawing with expension and construction joints, over a prepared sub base, with 43 (forty three) grade cement as per technical clause and specifications M-20 (twenty) grade course and fine aggregate conforming to IS:383, maximum size of coarse aggregate not exceeding 25 mm (twenty five millimetre) mixed in a concrete mixer of not less than 0.2 cum (zero point two cubic metre) capacity including form work with steel channels and plates and entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge. The rate is inclusive all taxes levy by the government time to time including GST.	12.05	Per Cubic metre	8,063.70	Rupees Eight Thousand Sixty Three And Paise Seventy Only	97,168
Total						97,827

181

Draft schedule of quantity approved for E 97,827/- (Ninty seven thousand eight hundred twenty seven) only

Executive Engineer
B&R Division, HPPWD
Joginder Nagar (H.P.)

Job-6

(6)

Draft Schedule of Quantity

(179)

Estimated Cost:- 99060.00 ✓
 Earnest Money:- 2000.00 ✓
 Time:- Two months ✓

Name of work:- Restoration of damages on BNLBKP Road Km 36/00 to 46/00 (Neri Section) ✓
 Sub Head:- Hiring of excavator cum Loader for removal of slips, dressing of berms, clearing of road side drains, debris and construction of road side katcha drains etc.

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Hiring of hydraulic excavator cum loader of 1.00 (one) cubic metre loader capacity for dressing of berms, clearing of road side drains, debris and construction of road side katcha drains, having out put not less than 40 (Forty) cubic metre per hour including cost of fuel oil lubricants and wages of operating staff, any repair/breakage during operation will be carried out by the contractor/owner at his own risk, shifting machinery from one place to other place will be absolute responsibility of the contractor, only actual working hour will be accounted for the payment. Earth cutting in all kind of soils including loading in to tipper/truck with in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of Engineer-In-Charge. The payment will be made on the submission of the copy of Log Book duly signed/checked by the concerned Engineer-In-Charge. The rate is inclusive of all taxes including GST levy by the Govt. time to time.	78.00	1270.00	Rupees one thousand two hundred seventy and paise nil only	Per working hour	99060.00
Total:-						99060.00

Draft schedule of quantity checked and approved
 ₹ 99060.00/- & Earnest money attached accordingly.

Assistant Engineer
 Lad-Bharol Sub-Division
 HP.PWD, Lad-Bharol

Executive Engineer,
 B&R Division, HP.PWD.,
 Joginder Nagar